
Academic Calendar 2012-13 
(2012‐2013 catalog) 

 
Fall 2012 
 
Wed, August 29, Orientation 
Thu, August 30, Professional/Planning Day 
Tue, September 4, First day of classes 
Mon, September 17, Late-start classes begin 
Mon, October 8, Columbus Day - no classes 
Tue, October 9, Monday schedule will be 
followed 
Wed-Thu, October 24-25, First-half Option 
Final Examinations 
Sun-Sat, October 21-27, Mid-semester 
evaluations 
Mon, October 29, Second-half Option classes 
begin 
Sun-Mon, November 11-12, Veterans Day - no 
classes 
Wed, November 14, Monday schedule will be 
followed 
Wed, November 14, Last day for student-
generated withdrawal 
Wed, November 21, No GNBRVTHS or 
Taunton satellite classes 
Thu-Fri, November 22-23, Thanksgiving - no 
classes 
Fri, December 14, Last day classes 
Sat-Fri, December 15-21, Evening/Weekend 
Final Examinations 
Mon-Fri, December 17-21, Day Final 
Examinations 
Wed-Thu, December 19-20, Second-half 
Option Final 
Examinations 
Intersession 2013 
Wed, January 2, Classes begin 
Fri, January 18, Final Examinations 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Spring 2013 
 
Wed, January 16, Orientation 
Mon, January 21, Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Tue, January 22 Professional/Planning Day 
Wed, January 23, First day of classes 
Mon, February 4, Late-start classes begin 
Mon, February 18, Presidents Day - no classes 
Mon-Fri, February 18-22, No GNBRVTHS and 
Taunton satellite classes 
Thu, February 21, Monday schedule will be 
followed 
Sun-Sat., March 10-16, Mid-semester 
evaluations 
Wed-Thu, March 13-14, First-half Option Final 
Examinations 
Mon-Sat, March 18-23, Spring recess - no 
classes 
Mon, March 25, Second-half Option classes 
begin 
Wed, March 27, Professional Day - no classes, 
satellites excluded 
Sun, March 31, Easter - no classes 
Wed, April 10, Last day for student-generated 
withdrawal 
Mon, April 15, Patriots Day - no classes 
Mon-Fri, April 15-19, No GNBRVTHS and 
Taunton satellite classes 
Thu, May 9, Last day of Evening classes 
Fri-Thu, May 10-16, Evening/Weekend Final 
Examinations 
Fri, May 10, Friday Day Final Examinations 
Mon, May 13, Last day of Day/Satellite classes 
Tue-Mon, May 14-20, Day/Satellite Final 
Examinations 
Tue & Mon, May 14 & 20, Second-half Option 
Final Examinations 
Sat, June 1, Commencement 


